/

GLOBAL SURGICAL
SCHOOL

MENTORSHIP PROGRAM

FROM
OCTOBER
13™ TO 16™,
2025

AUTUMN SESSION

Center 1: TBC
Center 2: TBC

Faculty

Dr Benjamin Merlot Prof. Pierre Collinet Dr Jean-Philippe Estrade  Prof. Horace Roman
Bordeaux Lille Aix-en-Provence Bordeaux

Let's talk @ @

#GlobalSurgicalSchool

m www.global-surgical-school.com



08:30

09:00

11:00

11:30

13:00

14:00

16:00

16:30

17:30

18:00

18:30

ENDOMETRIOSIS
SURGERY

ARRIVAL OF PARTICIPANTS
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 12™, 2025

DAY 1 - MONDAY, OCTOBER 13™, 2025

CENTER1: TBC

Coffee Break

Lunch

Coffee Break

Break

I WORKING DINNER “SURGICAL INDICATIONS & DEEP ENDOMETRIOSIS”




DAY 2 - TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14™, 2025

CENTER1: TBC

08:30

09:00

11:00 Coffee Break

11:30

13:00 Lunch & Debriefing

400 .}§ DEPARTURE TO CENTER 2

DAY 3 - WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15™, 2025

CENTER 2: TBC

08:30

09h00

11:00 Coffee Break

11:30

13:00 Lunch

voo | ciiicatimmersion
16:00 Coffee Break

w50 | eliniealimmersion
7o | Debriefings Questions

19:00 SOCIAL DINNER & GRADUATION CEREMONY



DAY 4 - THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16™, 2025

CENTER 2: TBC

08:30

09:00

11:00 Coffee Break

1:30

DEPARTURE OF PARTICIPANTS
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16™, 2025

Contact: Rocio Reina | Secretariat
+33768 7142 29| secretariat@global-surgical-school.com




