

# GLOBAL SURGICAL SCHOOL

MENTORSHIP PROGRAM

FROM
OCTOBER
13<sup>TH</sup> TO 16<sup>TH</sup>,
2025

# **AUTUMN SESSION**

Center 1: TBC Center 2: TBC

# Faculty



**Dr Benjamin Merlot**Bordeaux



Prof. Pierre Collinet Lille



**Dr Jean-Philippe Estrade** Aix-en-Provence



Prof. Horace Roman Bordeaux







# DAY 1 - MONDAY, OCTOBER 13<sup>TH</sup>, 2025

**CENTER 1: TBC** 

08:30	Introduction & Cases Presentations
09:00	Clinical immersion
11:00	Coffee Break
11:30	Clinical immersion
13:00	Lunch
14:00	Clinical immersion
16:00	Coffee Break
16:30	Clinical immersion
17:30	Debriefing & Questions
18:00	Break
18:30	WORKING DINNER "SURGICAL INDICATIONS & DEEP ENDOMETRIOSIS"

#### DAY 2 - TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14<sup>TH</sup>, 2025 CENTER 1: TBC

09:00 Clinical immersion

11:00 Coffee Break

11:30 Clinical immersion

13:00 Lunch & Debriefing

DEPARTURE TO CENTER 2

### DAY 3 - WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15<sup>TH</sup>, 2025 CENTER 2: TBC

08:30	Introduction & Cases Presentations
09h00	Clinical immersion
11:00	Coffee Break
11:30	Clinical immersion
13:00	Lunch
14:00	Clinical immersion
16:00	Coffee Break
16:30	Clinical immersion
17:30	Debriefing & Questions
19:00	SOCIAL DINNER & GRADUATION CEREMONY

### DAY 4 - THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16<sup>TH</sup>, 2025 CENTER 2: TBC

08:30 Introduction & Cases Presentations

09:00 Clinical immersion

11:00 Coffee Break

11:30 Clinical immersion





Contact: Rocio Reina | Secretariat +33 7 68 71 42 29 | secretariat@global-surgical-school.com